Townsville Saturday 17 November, 2018

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

4

RACING

QUEENSLAND

1 ZEST FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS QTIS Maiden Plate
1000 metres QTIS: $12000, Non QTIS: $5000

01 Juzou(Joao Campeao)
10 Craiglea Hailee(Andrew Cameron)

David Simmons
Jeffrey Felix

02 Maharg(Graham Sewell) Rhiannon

Payne

03 Rathdowney Avenue(Trevor Shohei Kaya

Rowe)

04 Arte Et Marte(Liliana McCormack) Amanda

Thomson

05 Exceeding Assassin(Ronald Finch) Ms Bonnie

Thomson

06 Outlaw Jack(Greg Hickmott) Frank R

Edwards

07 Cinematography(Matthew Peter Cullen
McGuire)

08 Fubu's Rose(Liliana McCormack) Ms Ngarie

Nelson

STOKES & COMPANY ACCOUNTANTS BenchMark 65

Handicap

1000 metres $7000

01 Raptin Rumba(Rick A Nelson) Ms Ngarie
Nelson

02  Bullion Wolf(Leslie Gordy) Danny Adam

03  Shoreline(Tracy Simmons) David Simmons

04 Harvest Pride(Greg Hickmott) Ms Bonnie
Thomson
05 Molongle Fire(Ben Williams) Peter Cullen
06 The Flash One(Terry Butts) Mr Shane
Pawsey
07  Aztec Warrior(Robert J Kirkwood) Jeffrey Felix
08 Jaxter's Ballet(John Barr) Rhiannon
Payne
3 TREBONNE HOTEL Class B Handicap

1000 metres $7000
01  Mercury Bullet(Tony Comerford) Ms Chelsea
Jokic
10  Sally's Spirit(Rick A Nelson) Ms Ngarie
Nelson

03:45PM

6 58.5
7 55.0
3 585

9 58.5

2 57.0

4 57.0

5 57.0

1 56.5

8 56.5

04:15PM
1 615

61.0
61.0
7 60.5

3 585
58.5

2 57.0
57.0

04:45PM
3 60.5

2 55.0

02 Deacon Black(Jeffrey Dale) Ms Bonnie
Thomson
03  Nick's Night Out(Scott Cooper) Shohei Kaya
04 Si D'amour(Garry Dickson) Mr Shane
Pawsey
05 Sharp Diamond (NZ)(Robert ] Jeffrey Felix
Kirkwood)
06 Yankee Roller(Gareth Horner) Frank R
Edwards
07 Ballerdee Bob(Ben Williams) Scott
Sheargold
08 Brandy Balloon(Tracy Simmons)  David Simmons
09 Magitorial(Joao Campeao) Rhiannon
Payne
NQIB BenchMark 50 Handicap

1200 metres $7000
01  Chic Sox(Alby Molino) David Simmons
10  Authadane(Joao Campeao) Rhiannon
Payne
11  Backtospec(Gareth Horner) Rachel Shred
02 The Bee's Knees(Scott Cooper) Mr Shane
Pawsey
03  Sunny Chief(Rod Cussons) Danny Adam
04 As Yawood(Sharlee D'Avila) Kerry Rockett
05 You're So Vain(Michael Jokic) Ms Chelsea
Jokic
06 He's Terryfied(Andrew Cameron) Peter Cullen
07 Try Before Dubai(Ronald Finch) Ms Bonnie
Thomson
09 Anne Catherine(Ray Tapiolas) Shohei Kaya

1

10

05:15PM

10

CELLARBRATIONS INGHAM GOLD CUP BenchMark 60

Handicap
1400 metres

01 Belorum(Tracy Simmons)

$9000

David Simmons

10  Twice the Style(Peter Rowe) Shohei Kaya
11  General Sidereus(Jade Doolan) Ms Chelsea

Jokic
12 Miss Havisham(Rick A Nelson) Ms Ngarie

Nelson

05:45PM

9
5
7

10

58.0

58.0
58.0

57.5

56.0

55.5

55.0
55.0

60.5
55.5

55.0
60.5

60.0
58.5
58.5

58.0
58.0

57.0

59.5
55.0
55.0

55.0

02

03

04

05
06

07

08

09

Our Single Doubt(Gareth Horner)
Mexican Mountain(Robert J
Kirkwood)

Oratini(John Barr)

Ultra Red(Ben Williams)
Shot of Courage(Scott Cooper)

The Principal(Michael Mclellan)
Metazoa(Sharlee D'Avila)

Yankee Bubbles(Samantha
Molino)

Amanda
Thomson

Jeffrey Felix

Scott
Sheargold
Peter Cullen
Mr Shane
Pawsey

Ms Bonnie
Thomson
Rhiannon
Payne

Frank R
Edwards

11

12

58.5

58.5

58.5
58.0

56.0

55.5

55.0




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




