## Townsville Saturday 17 November, 2018



This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur.

ZEST FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS QTIS Maiden Plate 1000 metres QTIS: \$12000 , Non QTIS: \$5000				:45PM	02	Deacon Black(Jeffrey Dale)	Ms Bonnie Thomson	1	58.0	0
	•	-		_	03	Nick's Night Out(Scott Cooper)	Shohei Kaya	8	58.0	0
01 10	Juzou(Joao Campeao) Craiglea Hailee(Andrew Cameron)	David Simmons  Jeffrey Felix	6 7	58.5 55.0	04	Si D'amour(Garry Dickson)	Mr Shane Pawsey	9	58.0	0
02	Maharg(Graham Sewell)	Rhiannon Payne	3	58.5	05	Sharp Diamond (NZ)(Robert J Kirkwood)	Jeffrey Felix	7	57.5	0
03	Rathdowney Avenue(Trevor Rowe)	Shohei Kaya	9	58.5	06	Yankee Roller(Gareth Horner)	Frank R Edwards	6	56.0	C
04	Arte Et Marte(Liliana McCormack)	Amanda Thomson	2	57.0	07	Ballerdee Bob(Ben Williams)	Scott Sheargold	10	55.5	C
05	Exceeding Assassin(Ronald Finch)	Ms Bonnie Thomson	4	57.0	08	Brandy Balloon(Tracy Simmons)	David Simmons	5		0
06	Outlaw Jack(Greg Hickmott)	Frank R Edwards	5	57.0	09	Magitorial(Joao Campeao)	Rhiannon Payne	4	55.0	0
07	Cinematography(Matthew	Peter Cullen	1	56.5	4 NQ	IB BenchMark 50 Handicap				
	McGuire)				120	00 metres \$7000		05	:15PM	
80	Fubu's Rose(Liliana McCormack)	Ms Ngarie	8	56.5	01	Chic Sox(Alby Molino)	David Simmons	3	60.5	
CTC	NVEC & COMPANY ACCOUNTANT	Nelson			10	Authadane(Joao Campeao)	Rhiannon Payne	10	55.5	
	OKES & COMPANY ACCOUNTANTS  Indicap	5 вепспмагк 65	)		11	Backtospec(Gareth Horner)	Rachel Shred	4	55.0	
	0 metres \$7000		04	:15PM	02	The Bee's Knees(Scott Cooper)	Mr Shane	1		
01	Rapt in Rumba(Rick A Nelson)	Ms Ngarie	1	61.5			Pawsey			
		Nelson			03	Sunny Chief(Rod Cussons)	Danny Adam	7	60.0	
02	Bullion Wolf(Leslie Gordy)	Danny Adam	6	61.0	04	As Yawood(Sharlee D'Avila)	Kerry Rockett	2	58.5	
03 04	Shoreline(Tracy Simmons) Harvest Pride(Greg Hickmott)	David Simmons Ms Bonnie	5 7	61.0 60.5	05	You're So Vain(Michael Jokic)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	8	58.5	
		Thomson			06	He's Terryfied(Andrew Cameron)	Peter Cullen	6	58.0	
05 06	Molongle Fire(Ben Williams) The Flash One(Terry Butts)	Peter Cullen Mr Shane		58.5 58.5	07	Try Before Dubai(Ronald Finch)	Ms Bonnie Thomson	5	58.0	
	` , , ,	Pawsey			09	Anne Catherine(Ray Tapiolas)	Shohei Kaya	9	57.0	
07	Aztec Warrior(Robert J Kirkwood)	Jeffrey Felix	2	57.0						
80	Jaxter's Ballet(John Barr)	Rhiannon Payne	4	4 57.0 5 CELLARBRATIONS INGHAM GOLD CUP B Handicap 1400 metres \$9000			rk 60 05:45PM			
TRE	BONNE HOTEL Class B Handicar	,			01	Belorum(Tracy Simmons)	David Simmons	9	59.5	
	00 metres \$7000	•	04	:45PM	10	Twice the Style(Peter Rowe)	Shohei Kaya	5	55.0	
01	Mercury Bullet(Tony Comerford)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	3	60.5	11	General Sidereus(Jade Doolan)	Ms Chelsea Jokic		55.0	
10	Sally's Spirit(Rick A Nelson)	Ms Ngarie Nelson	2	55.0	12	Miss Havisham(Rick A Nelson)	Ms Ngarie	10	55.0	

02	Our Single Doubt(Gareth Horner)	Amanda Thomson	1	59.0
03	Mexican Mountain(Robert J Kirkwood)	Jeffrey Felix	8	58.5
04	Oratini(John Barr)	Scott Sheargold	11	58.5
05	Ultra Red(Ben Williams)	Peter Cullen	4	58.5
06	Shot of Courage(Scott Cooper)	Mr Shane Pawsey	12	58.0
07	The Principal(Michael Mclellan)	Ms Bonnie Thomson	3	56.0
80	Metazoa(Sharlee D'Avila)	Rhiannon Payne	2	55.5
09	Yankee Bubbles(Samantha Molino)	Frank R Edwards	6	55.0

## Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

## Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.